
Friday, April 14Pu ovenee |
6. 0, 7.0,7.45.8.45a.m. London
News
8. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 32)9.30 With a Smile and-a Song10. 0 Devotions: Major R. E.Liddell
10.20 For My Lady: "The Musicof Doom"
10.45 "Here And There": Talk
by Nelle Scanlan
, To Lighten the Task11.16 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.t5 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 From Our Library2.30 Classical music
3.30 In Varied Mood
4A5 Light music4.45 Children’s. session, with
wee the World with Fatherm9"
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Propaganda
Front)
7. O Local news service
7.15 Sports talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Studio Orchestra, conducted
by Harold Baxter,
Gigue Minuet and Prayer from"Mozartiana" (Tchaikovski)
7.41 Schlusnus (baritone)."To the Postillion, Chronos"
(Schubert)7.45 What American Commenta-
tors Say8. 0 "Portraits in Poetry andProse’: Readings by the Rev
G. A. Naylor, i
"Wolsey" (from Shakespeare's
"Henry VIII.’’)8.20 Studio recital by Ada
Greensmith (mezzo-soprano),
"Come While the Twilight
Clos3s" (Gluck), "My Mother
Bids Me Bind My Hair"
(Haydn), "The Call of theWood," "Laughing and Weep-ing’ (Schubert)
8.3 Studio recital by Haagen
Holenbergh (piano), with theStudio Orchestra,
Concerto in D Minor, (Bach)
9. O Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 ‘Experience Teaches"
(BBC programme)
10. 0 Music, mirth and melody10.50 Propaganda Front11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.165. Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
12. 0 CLOSE DOWN

LINZ> AUCKLAND880 kc. 341m

5. 0-6. Op.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 "Fred Morgan and Baby
Snooks" (U.S.A. War Depart-
ment programme)
8.30 "Night Club"
9. 4 "Nicholas Nickleby"
9.14 Hawaiian music
9.30 Musical Comedy and Light
Opera
410. O Music for Quiet
10.30 Close down

(]ZA AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

5. Op.m. Light Orchestral Selec-tions
5.15 Miscellaneous .
7. 0 Orchestral Selections
7.45 Concert
8.30 ‘The Woman Without a
Name"’
.45 instrumental items
9. 0 Modern Rhythm

. i Air Force Signal. Prepara-Close down

[2 Y 570 ke. 526 m.,
(if Parliament is broadcast 2YC
will Lge this programme)6. 0, 7.45,8.45a.m, LondonNews.
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 32)9.30 Morning Programme
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet interlude
10.2810 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: Master
Singers: Ezio Pinza (bass)

11. 0 A.C.E. TALK: "Nutritionfor the Young Housewife: Bal-anced Meals"
11.15 Versatile Artists
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Classical Hour
3. 0 In lighter mood
3.28 0 3.30 Time signals4.45 Children’s session:
"Golden Boomerang," Major
Lampen and Gavin5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and PropagandaFront)
7. O Reserved
7.28 107.30 Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
In Quiet Mood: Music from the
Masters
7.45 What American Commen-
tators Say8. 0 Alice Graham (contralto),"Alas, that Spring Should Van-ish with the Rose,’ "Maureen"
(an Irish Cradle Song), "TheWater Lily,’ "Spring Is at theDoor"
(A Studio Recital)
8.12 At Short Notice: Music
that cannot be announced in ad-
vance
8.28 ‘Transatlantic Call: Peopleto People’: No. 2, Aberdeen
(Granite City) (A BBC produc-tion)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Interlude
New Zealand News for the

New Zealand Forces in the
Pacific Islands
9.40 For the Bandsman:
Band of H.M. Irish Guards, "The
Contemptibles’" March (Stanley)
The Royal Artillery Band, Sol-emn Melody (Walford Davies)
Band of H.M. Irish Guards, Eng-lish Folk Songs and Dances(arr. Fairfield)
Black Dyke Mills Band, ‘Lead,Kindly Light" (arr. Pearce)
Massed Brass Bands, Sousa on
Parade (arr. McKenzie King)Band of H.M. Grenadier Guards,
Fugue & la Gigue (Bach, arr.
Holst)
Band of the 5th Infantry Brig-
ade, 2nd N.Z. Expeditionary
Force, A Maori War Haka (Po-
totau, arr. Ord Hume)
Grand Massed Brass Bands,Waltz Memories
BBC Military Band‘Wee MacGregor" Patrol
(Amers)
10.10 Rhythm on Record: New
dance’ recordings compered by"Turntable"
10.50 Propaganda Front11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LAWS NELEINGTON
5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music8. 0 Variety8.30 Carnival of Music (U.S.A.programme)
8. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Marjorie Hayward (violin) andUna Bourne (piano), Sonata in
C Minor (Grieg)9.25 Alexander Kipnis (bass)9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10. 0 At close of day10.30 Close down

| 2Y7[(D WELLINGTON: 990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Comedyland7.30 Ye Olde-time Music Hall7.43 With a Smile and a Song8.25 "Krazy Kapers’"’9. 2 Stars of the Concert Hall
9.16 "The Lady of the Heather"9.45 Tempo di vals210. 0 Close down

2N7 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370m.
8. Op.m. Studio programme
98. 0 Station notices
. 2 Recordings
10. 0 Close down
©

.

OwWsH NAPIERia 750 kc. 395 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
©. 0-9.30 Correspondence Schoo!
session (see page 32)1.0 Morning Programme12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0 For the Children
6. QO "Kitchener of Khartoum"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Pro-
paganda Front
6.45 Station announcements"William the Conqueror’
7. 0 After dinner music7.30 Funfare
7.45 What American Commen-tators Say8. 0 Variety8.30 Dance session with Joe
Loss and His Band
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.25 Andre Kostelanetz and His
Orchestra, "Merry "WidowWaltz’ (Lehar), ‘Vienna, Cityof My Dreams" (Siecynski)9.28 Beniamino Gigli (tenor),
"Weigenlied" (Brahms)9.31 Dick Leibert (organ),"When I Grow Too Old toDream" (Romberg)9.34 Grace Moore’ (soprano),"The Whistling Boy" (Kern)9.37 The Swiss Hill Billies, "TheBlond Sailor" Waltz (Pfeil)9.40 Columbia Vocal Gem Com-
pany, "‘Let’s Have a Chorus"
9.48 ‘Mr. Chalmers, K.C."10. 0 Close down

NAN Pg920 kc. 327m.
Op.m. "The Crimson Trail’22 Light music
O Sketches and variety30 Light classical music

)1 Grand Opera excerpts;Germaine Martinelli and, GeorgesThill with Opera Orchestra}(Bigot), Bridal Chamber Scene
(‘Lohengrin’) (Wagner)9 "The Travelling Trouba-dours"
10. O Close down

©

2720S) GISBORNE980 kc. 306m.
7. Op.m. Light recitals7.15 Melody and song7.30 Rhumbas, rhythms, andtango tunes ‘

8. 0 Variety on the air8.30 "We Who Fight" (U.S.A.programme)
9. 2 Variety on the air9.30 Dance music by Mitchell
Ayres and His Orchestra
10. O Close down

BY CHRISTCHURCH720 ka 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 32)9.30 Morning Programme10. 0 For My Lady: Makers ofMelody: Leo Delibes, France0.30 Devotional Service10.45 Light music11.15 Help for the Home Cook
12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 . and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Music While You Work2.30 Rhythm Parade3.0 Classical Hour4.0 Variety Programme= Light Orchestras and Bai-lads
4.45-5.15 Children’s session5.45 Dinner musie (6.15, LON-
BON NEWS and PropagandaFront)
7. 0 Local news service
7.15 Taik under the-auspices ofthe Sunlight League: "Art in theLife.of New Zealand," by Pro-fessor J. K. Findlay7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Studio Recital by Bernard Bern-ard Barker (violinist),
Litany (Schubert-Ronay), Gay-otte in F Major (Beethoven-
Kramer), Menuet (Bach-Winter-
nitz), Allegro in B Minor (Bach-
Wessely)

tators Say8. 0 Studio Recitals by A. M.Lummis (pianist) and DilysParry (soprano)
A. M. Lummis:"fendre Aveu" (Schutt), ‘LesDeux Alouettes" (Leschetitzky),

») "Fantastic Dance" (Schumann),
: ‘Dedication’ (Schumann-Liszt)8.11 Dilys Parry:"When Sweet Anne Sings,""A Green Cornfield" (Head),

|
What American Commen

"Sunfiakes" (Phillips), "OneMorning Very Early’ (Sander-
son)
8.23 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra,
Coronation March and Hymn
(German)8.32 Organ Recital by Dr. J. C.Bradshaw (relayed from theCivic Theatre)
Easter Music:
Triumphal March on the Chorale,"Now Thank We All Our God,"
Op. 65 (Karg-Elert)Two Chorale Preludes: "Deck
Thyself, O My Soul," "A RoseBursts Into Bloom,". Op. 122(Brahms)
Adagio Religioso, Sursam Corda:"Lift Up Your Hearts," Op. 11(Elgar)
Chorus for Voiceseand Orches-tra, "Hallelujah Unto God’s AlI-mighty Son," from the Oratorio"The Mount of Olives" (Beet-
hoven)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Light Symphony Orchestra9.34 From the Studio: VeraMartin (contralto),Four Hebridean Love Lilts:
"Eriskay Love Lilt," "A BarraLove Lilt," "The Island Herd-maid," "Pulling the Sea Dulse"(arr. Kennedy-Fraser)9.46 Light Symphony Orchestra,"Three Men" Suite (Coates)10.0 The Masters in LighterMood
10.50 Propaganda Front11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-seas12.0 CLOSE DOWN

SNA CHRISTCHURCH
{ 1200 ke. 250 m.

5. Op.m. Early evening melo-dies
6. O Everyman’s music7.0 After dinner music8.0 Band programme, with"Mr. Chalmers, K.C." at 8.25
9. 0 Opera and its Stars9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara
10. 0 Comedy Capers10.30 Close down

ISLA GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319m.

7. ° 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. Correspondence School ses-siti (see page 32)9.30 A.C.E. Talk
10. O Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3.0 Classical programme3.30 Miscellaneous recordings4.30 Dance music
5. 0 ‘Robinson Crusoe"
6.30 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.46 Songs of the West
6.57 Station notices7.0 Evenhhge Programme:7.146 Band of H.M. Grenadier
Guards, "Pittencrieff Glen" (arr.Millar)
7.26 Grand Massed Brass Bands,"Carmen" Suite (Bizet, arr.
Wright)7.37 Band of H.M. Coldstream
Guards, "The King’s Colour"
(Barsotti), "The King’s’ Men-Kinsmen" (Ancliffe)7.45 What American Commen-tators Say8. 0 Variety and Vaudeville8.30 Light Recitals by Al _Bol-lington (organist), Allan Jones(tenor), Anton and» the Para-
mount Theatre Orchestra
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Light Opera Company,
Gems from "Show Boat" (Kern)9.38 Baffles in "The Case of the
Mysterious Lady"
10. 0 Close down


